Sustainable Solano, Inc.

2023 – 2024 Benicia Community Orchard Member Agreement

l,		, AGREE to participate volur	ntarily in
Ο Ο.	lanting and maintenance of Ben 2023-24 growing seasons;	icia Community Orchard (BCO), the program of Sust	ainable
		ship fee of \$125. The annual non-refundable fee is due rch 21, payable to Sustainable Solano.	e at the
		greement is an annual agreement, which expires each articipation in BCO, I will sign a new Agreement by N	
I UNDERS	TAND that being a member red	quires me to do a minimum of 6 hours of work per ye	ar;
I AGREE to participate	, ,	er BCO coordinator if for whatever reason I can no lo	nger
I AGREE to	abide by the Founding Princip	les of the Orchard and by BCO Rules & Regulations;	
I INVITE th	ne following members of my fan	nily or friends to participate in BCO with me:	
Date	Participating member name	Signature of a Participating member, if age 21 and over	
		(or BCO member for participating members under 21)	
Date	Participating member name	Signature of a Participating member, if age 21 and over	
		(or BCO member for participating members under 21)	
Date	Participating member name	Signature of a Participating member, if age 21 and over	
		(or BCO member for participating members under 21)	

I UNDERSTAND that I am responsible for the participating members actions. Children brought to the Orchard must be supervised by an adult at all times;

I AGREE that I will use garden tools and equipment at my own risk, and that Sustainable Solano, Inc. is not responsible for any of my judgments or actions that may cause me or others harm or injury, and that

I WILL HOLD HARMLESS Sustainable Solano, Inc. and its directors, officers, employees, agents, and assigns (including WPS Properties, LLC, City of Benicia, property owners, and Heritage Presbyterian Church) from and against any damages, losses, liabilities, claims, demands, suits, expenses and attorneys' fees including appellate attorney's fees, (together, "Losses"), including, without limitation, Losses arising from any death, property damage, or injury of any nature whatsoever that may be suffered or sustained by me, my family members, my guests, or any other person participating in Sustainable Solano gardening activities or present in the Sustainable Solano gardens, directly or indirectly resulting from, arising out of or in connection with the participation in the Sustainable Solano garden activities or presence in the Sustainable Solano gardens.

I AGREE to allow Sustainable Solano to use any photographs, interviews, videotapes, films, or other visual or auditory recordings or renderings, or any other medium, including the internet, of me, my family and my guests in connection with my participation in the orchard. I AGREE that I do not have to inspect or approve the finished project and I am not entitled to any compensation for the finished product.

2023-2024 Season	Membership fee amount	Membership fee amount paid \$	
BCO Member Name	BCO Member Signature	Date	
BCO Member home address			
BCO Member contact phone number	email address	<u> </u>	